Mounting style
Bore size
For larger bore sizes up
to 32" bore. Please
consult CAT: N304-EX.
Inches
Nil
D

Data
D -
How to Order Auto Switches
Grommet type Connector type
Lead wire length
S   0.5 (m)(1.64 ft)
M  1.0 (m)(3.28 ft)
Connector type
A
B
D
M8-3 pins
M8-4 pins
M12-4 pins
2 pin
—
—
—
Orange
Connector type M8-3 pin M8-4 pin M12-4 pin
Sensor
type
DC 2-wire
DC 2-wire
non-polar
DC 3-wire
DC 4-wire
Lead wire color Meaning of contact no.
1 pin
Brown
—
Brown
Brown
3 pin
—
Brown
Blue
Blue
4 pin
Blue
Blue
Black
Black
1 pin
OUT (+)
—
DC (+)
DC (+)
2 pin
—
—
—
Diagnostic
output
3 pin
—
OUT (±)
DC (–)
DC (–)
4 pin
OUT (–)
OUT (  )
OUT
OUT
Lead wire length
–  0.5 (m) (1.64 ft)
L   3 (m) (9.84 ft)
Z  5 (m) (16.4 ft)
D -                            PC
NBT-150        NBT-200     NBT-200        NBT-325           NBT-325
Bore size
            (in)